



Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health Banomalipore, Barasat, North 24 Parganas, PIN-700124 Ph. No.: 033-2552-3129 E-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com



No. СМОН(N24Pgs)/...7899

Dated23-08-22

Cancellation Order

In reference to some partial modification of the Order No. CMOH-N24PGS/NHM/85, Dated 04.01.2022, the following posts advertised to be considered as cancelled:

- Staff Nurse-NUHM
- o MO, Counsellor & Staff Nurse (Haemoglobinopathies Control Programme)
- o Sr. MO-DRTB, STS, STLS, LT, TB-HV (NTEP)
- o LT-ICTC, MO-ARTC, Counsellor-ARTC, (WBSAP & CS):

The candidates are requested to fill the Format (Annexure-A) for Refund of Application Money against the post applied for

> Chief Medical Officer of Health & Member Secretary, District Level Selection Committee, North 24 Parganas

> > Dated _____23-08-22

No. CMOH(N24Pgs)/....7899/1(8)

- 1. The Chairperson, DLSC, DH&FWS, North 24 Parganas
- 2. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas
- 3. The Dy.CMOH-I/II/III/DNO-NUHM, North 24 Parganas
- 4. The SDO Barasat, North 24 Parganas
- 5. The Account Officer, O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas
- 6. The HR Cell, Dept. H&FW, NHM, Swastha Bhawan, Kol-91
- 7. DPM, DSM, DAM, North 24 Parganas
- 8. Guard file

Chief Medical Officer of Health & Member Secretary, District Level Selection Committee, North 24 Parganas

Annexure-A

Format for Refund of Application Money against the post applied for the posts mentioned in the order.

| | Tra | nsaction Details | | | | |
|-------------------|----------------|------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------|--|--|
| Name of Candidate | Application ID | Date of Transaction | Transaction ID | Amount Deposited (Rs. 50/100) | | |
| | | | | | | |

| Bank Details of Applicant | | | | | |
|---------------------------|------|--------------|----------------|--|--|
| Bank Account No | IFSC | Name of Bank | Name of Branch | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Signature of the Candidate with Date